By Senator Constantine

22-2453-03

Senate Resolution No. ____

A resolution commending the members of Girl Scout Troop 2039, and recognizing April 11, 2003, as "Kids With Character Day" in the State of Florida.

WHEREAS, Girl Scout Troop 2039 is based in Seminole County, Florida, and is made up of 11 young women, Casey M. Albano, Mikaela A. White Case, Jewel I. P. Charles, Kerry M. Gibbons, Kaylee A. Knosala, Dara M. Kusiv, Rachel A. Mittler, Emily A. Skalko, Rachel M. Sofarelli, Delaney N. Thompson, and Chloe A. Grandin, and

WHEREAS, on April 11, 2003, the members of Girl Scout Troop 2039 unanimously endorsed a resolution formally adopting a "Kids With Character Day" and expressing their collective resolve to respect the mind and body, honor humanity, ascribe to personal attributes that reflect absolute character, make a difference in the community, preserve the environment, and display patriotism in the pursuit of absolute character, and

WHEREAS, Girl Scout Troop 2039 urges all parents and educators, and all business, professional, civic, and government leaders to foster, respect, and recognize kids with character through the observance of "Kids With Character Day," NOW, THEREFORE,

Be It Resolved by the Senate of the State of Florida:

That the Florida Senate commends the members of Girl Scout Troop 2039 for their outstanding leadership in promoting responsible citizenship by resolving to pursue absolute character in every important aspect of their personal lives

```
and by adopting a "Kids With Character Day," and recognizes
    April 11, 2003, as "Kids With Character Day" in the State of
 2
 3
    Florida.
 4
 5
 6
 7
 8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
```